exposures. The Group is exposed to currencies not denominated in USD or AED, as the latter is pegged to the UAE
Dirham. Further, management believes that there is a minimal risk of significant losses due to exchange rate
fluctuations in its UAE operations as most of its monetary assets and liabilities are denominated in UAE Dirhams.
The Group exposure with respect to its subsidiary in the UK and Greece is as follows:

2025 2024
AED’000 AED’000

Impact of 5% increase / decrease in the exchange rate on
   the Group’s OCI for the year (increase/decrease)   308,418   225,006

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily
to the Group’s borrowings with floating interest rates. Policies for managing interest rate risk relating to its variable
interest borrowings are established and followed by the Group.

For the purpose of sensitivity analysis, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased/(decreased)
the profit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

2025 2024
AED’000 AED’000

100 basis points increased   (32,486) (18,602)
100 basis points decreased   32,486 18,602

41

104

Pure Health Holding PJSC

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2025

34 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

34.5 MARKET RISK continued

c) Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities change as the result of changes in the levels of equity indices
and the value of individual stocks. The equity price risk exposure arises from the Group’s investment portfolio.

The following table estimates the sensitivity to a possible change in equity markets on the Group’s total comprehensive
income, with all other variables held constant. The effect of changes in equity prices is expected to be equal and